
 
DRAFT - ELECTION SCHEDULE FOR 2026 

 
SATURDAY, JANUARY 31, 2026 – CITY OF GRAND PRAIRIE SPECIAL ELECTION DATE 

EARLY VOTING SCHEDULE 
January 14 – 16 Wednesday – Friday 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. 
January 17 - 19 Saturday - Monday Closed 
January 21 – 23 Tuesday – Friday 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. 
January 24 Saturday 7:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m. 
January 25 Sunday 10:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m. 
January 26 – 27 Monday – Tuesday 7:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m. 

 
SATURDAY, JANUARY 31, 2026 – TEXAS SENATE DISTRICT 9 RUNOFF ELECTION DATE 

EARLY VOTING SCHEDULE 
January 21 – 23 Wednesday – Friday 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. 
January 24 Saturday 7:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m. 
January 25 Sunday 10:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m. 
January 26 – 27 Monday – Tuesday 7:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m. 

 
TUESDAY, MARCH 3, 2026 - PRIMARY ELECTION DATE 

EARLY VOTING SCHEDULE 
 February 17 – 20 Tuesday – Friday 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. 
 February 21 Saturday 7:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m. 
 February 22 Sunday 10:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m. 
 February 23 – 27 Monday – Friday 7:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m. 

 
SATURDAY, MAY 2, 2026 - ENTITY ELECTIONS DATE 

EARLY VOTING SCHEDULE 
 April 20 - 24 Monday - Friday 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. 
 April 25 Saturday 7:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m. 
 April 26 Sunday   10:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m. 
 April 27 - 28 Monday - Tuesday 7:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m. 

 
TUESDAY, MAY 26, 2026 - PRIMARY RUNOFF ELECTION DATE 

EARLY VOTING SCHEDULE 
May 18 – 22 Monday - Friday 7:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m. 

 
SATURDAY, JUNE 13, 2026 - ENTITY RUNOFF ELECTIONS DATE  

EARLY VOTING SCHEDULE 
 June 1 - 5 Monday – Friday 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. 
 June 6 Saturday 7:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m. 
 June 7 Sunday 10:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m. 
 June 8 - 9 Monday - Tuesday 7:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m. 

 
TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 3, 2026 - GENERAL ELECTION DATE 

EARLY VOTING SCHEDULE 
 October 19 - 23 Monday – Friday 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. 
 October 24 Saturday 7:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m. 
 October 25 Sunday                                         10:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m. 
 October 26 - 30 Monday - Friday 7:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m. 
 

SATURDAY, DECEMBER 12, 2026 - RUNOFF ELECTION DATE 
EARLY VOTING SCHEDULE 

November 30 Monday 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. 
December 1 – 4  Tuesday – Friday 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. 
December 5 Saturday 7:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m.  
December 6 Sunday                                         10:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m. 
December 7 – 8 Monday - Tuesday 7:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m. 


